



Environmental Protection and Growth Management Department

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT DIVISION

1 N. University Drive, Box 102 · Plantation, FL 33324 · T: 954-357-8695 F: 954-357-6521 · Broward.org/Planning

Plat/Site Plan Application

I. Project Information							
Plat/Site Plan Name							
Aquatic Stone							
Owner/Applicant Name	1.0						
Unibuilders Development Co., LLC Address City State Zip							
451 SW 12th Avenue		City	mpano Bea	ch	State FL	33069	
Phone	Email	0	прапо веа	FAX	L	33009	
(954) 968-1099	etem@aquat	icstone	com				
Agent	otorne aquat		ntact Person	L .			
KEITH		0.00	chael Vonde	er Meulen.	AICP		
Address		City		,	State	Zip	
301 East Atlantic Boulevard		Po	mpano Bea	ch	FL	33060	
Phone	Email			FAX			
(954) 788-3400	mvondermeule	en@KEI	THteam.com	(954) 788-	3500		
Location	L						
West SW 12th Ave	nua	Race T	rack Road	SI	V 6th Str	oot	
north side/corner north street name	at/between/and		name / side/corner	and/of		name	
Horiti Side/comer Horiti Sileet Hame		Succi	iame / side/comer		Stieet	name	
			_				
				vije a vitova a totali			
II. Application Status							
	nitted?	■ Yes		No		Don't Know	
II. Application Status Has this project been previously subr	mitted?	■ Yes		No		Don't Know	
			□ ortion of Proje		□ N/A	Don't Know	
Has this project been previously subr This is a resubmittal of: ■ Entire	Project	□ P	ortion of Proje	ct 🗆	N/A		
Has this project been previously subr	Project	□ P	ortion of Proje	ct 🗆	N/A	Don't Know Don't Know	
Has this project been previously subr This is a resubmittal of: ■ Entire What was the project number ass	Project	□ P	ortion of Proje	ct 🗆	N/A		
Has this project been previously subration. This is a resubmittal of: ■ Entire What was the project number assemble Planning and Development Division? Project Name	Project	□ P	ortion of Proje	ct 🗆	N/A		
Has this project been previously subration. This is a resubmittal of: What was the project number as Planning and Development Division? Project Name Unibuilders Development Comp	e Project signed by the	□ P	ortion of Proje	ct 🗆	N/A	Don't Know	
Has this project been previously subration. This is a resubmittal of: What was the project number as Planning and Development Division? Project Name Unibuilders Development Compare the boundaries of the project extends.	e Project signed by the	□ P	ortion of Proje	ct 🗆	N/A N/A N/A	Don't Know	
Has this project been previously subration. This is a resubmittal of: What was the project number as Planning and Development Division? Project Name Unibuilders Development Comp	e Project signed by the	□ P Project Nur 036-MI	ortion of Proje	ct -	N/A N/A N/A	Don't Know Don't Know	
Has this project been previously subration. This is a resubmittal of: What was the project number as Planning and Development Division? Project Name Unibuilders Development Compare the boundaries of the project exast the previously submitted project? Has the flexibility been allocated of	e Project signed by the pany actly the same or is flexibility	Project Nur 036-MI	ortion of Proje	ct	N/A	Don't Know Don't Know Don't Know	
Has this project been previously subration. This is a resubmittal of: What was the project number assalianning and Development Division? Project Name Unibuilders Development Compare the boundaries of the project exast he previously submitted project? Has the flexibility been allocated oproposed to be allocated under the	e Project signed by the pany actly the same or is flexibility	□ P Project Nur 036-MI	ortion of Proje	ct -	N/A	Don't Know Don't Know	
Has this project been previously subration. This is a resubmittal of: What was the project number assa Planning and Development Division? Project Name Unibuilders Development Compart Are the boundaries of the project exast he previously submitted project? Has the flexibility been allocated of proposed to be allocated under the Use Plan?	e Project signed by the eany eactly the same or is flexibility or County Land	□ P Project Nur 036-MI	ortion of Proje	ct	N/A	Don't Know Don't Know Don't Know	
Has this project been previously subration. This is a resubmittal of: What was the project number assalianning and Development Division? Project Name Unibuilders Development Compare the boundaries of the project exast he previously submitted project? Has the flexibility been allocated oproposed to be allocated under the	e Project signed by the eany eactly the same or is flexibility or County Land	□ P Project Nur 036-MI	ortion of Proje	ct	N/A	Don't Know Don't Know Don't Know	
Has this project been previously subration. This is a resubmittal of: What was the project number assa Planning and Development Division? Project Name Unibuilders Development Compart Are the boundaries of the project exast he previously submitted project? Has the flexibility been allocated oproposed to be allocated under the Use Plan? If yes, consult Policy 13.01.10	e Project signed by the eany eactly the same or is flexibility or County Land	Project Nur 036-MI Yes Yes	ortion of Projection P-18	I No	N/A	Don't Know Don't Know Don't Know	
Has this project been previously subration. This is a resubmittal of: What was the project number assa Planning and Development Division? Project Name Unibuilders Development Compart Are the boundaries of the project exast he previously submitted project? Has the flexibility been allocated of proposed to be allocated under the Use Plan?	e Project signed by the eany eactly the same or is flexibility or County Land	Project Nur 036-MI Yes Yes	ortion of Proje	I No	N/A	Don't Know Don't Know Don't Know	

III. Replat Status			
Is this plat a replat of a plat approved and/or recorded after March 20, 1979?	□ Yes	■ No	☐ Don't Know
If YES, please answer the following question			
Project Name of underlying approved and/or recorded plat N/A	Project Nun	nber	
Is the underlying plat all or partially residential?	□ Yes	■ No	☐ Don't Know
If YES, please answer the following question:	3.		
Number and type of units approved in the underlying plat. N/A			
Number and type of units proposed to be deleted by this replat. N/A			
Difference between the total number of units being deleted from the underlying plat and the number of units pro	oosed in this re	eplat.	
N/A			
IV. School Concurrency (Residential Plats, Replats and Site P	lan Subi	mission	s)
Does this application contain any residential units? (If "No," skip the remaining	questions	.) [∃ Yes ■ No
If the application is a replat, is the type, number, or bedroom restriction of the changing?	esidential	units [∃ Yes ■ No
If the application is a replat, are there any new or additional residential units the replat's note restriction?	being add	ed to] Yes ■ No
Is this application subject to an approved Declaration of Restrictive Covenar Agreement entered into with the Broward County School Board?	nts or Tri-	Party [] Yes ■ No
If the answer is "Yes" to questions 1-4, please see the "Required Documenta Submission Requirements."	ation" for '	'School (Concurrency
	, .		

V. Land Use and Zoning	
EXISTING	PROPOSED
Land Use Plan Designation(s)	Land Use Plan Designation(s)
Industrial	Industrial
Zoning District(s)	Zoning District(s)
I-1	I-1

VI. Existing Land Use

A credit against impact fees may be given for the site's current or previous use. No credit will be granted for any demolition occurring more than eighteen (18) months and/or sixty (60) months for mobile homes of Environmental Review of construction plans. To receive a credit, complete the following table. Note: If buildings have been demolished, which are not shown on the survey required with this application, attach an additional "as built" survey dated within eighteen (18) months of this application. Other evidence may be accepted if it clearly documents the use, gross square footage and/or number and type of dwelling units, and date of demolition.

Are	there	any	existing	structures	on	the si	te?

, ,						
			EX	XISTING STUCTURE(S)		
Land Use	Gross Building sq. ft.* or Dwelling Units	Date Last Occupied	Remain the Same?	Change Use?	Has been or will be Demolished?	
Office	3,544	Current	YES N	YES M	HAS WXL NO	
Office	3,749	Current	YES NO	YES NO	HAS WHEL NO	
			YES NO	YES NO	HAS WILL NO	

*Gross non-residential square footage includes permanent canopies and overhangs for gas stations, drive-thru facilities, and overhangs designed for outdoor tables at a restaurant. A building id defined by the definition in the Land Development Code.

VII. Proposed Use			
RESIDEN	ITIAL USES □ N/A	NON-RES	SIDENTIAL USES
Land Use	Number of Units/Rooms	Land Use	Net Acreage or Gross Floor Area
		General Industrial	75,000

Yes

□ No

VII	II. Project Questionnaire						
1. Why is this property being platted? Attach an additional sheet(s) if necessary.							
То	To construct a new principal building - redevelop the site						
2.	gional Impact (DRI) or Florida Quality name and Latest Ordinance number or	□ Yes	■ No				
DF N/A	RI Name A	FQD Name N/A					
La:	test Ordinance Number A	Official Record Book and Page Number N/A					
3.	Is the project subject to any existing or proposed agmunicipality? If "Yes", state the title and subject of the	greement(s) with Broward County or a see agreement(s) and attach a copy(s).	□ Yes	■ No			
4.	Are any off-site roadway improvements being req proposed by the applicant? If "Yes", attach any shee		□ Yes	■ No			
5.	Does this property or project have an adjudicated of attach the appropriate documentation.	r vested rights status? If "Yes", please	□ Yes	■ No			
6.	Does the owner have any financial interest in proper "Yes", please attach a sheet(s) and describe fully.	rties near or adjacent to this project? If	□ Yes	■ No			
7.	Does this property abut a State Road? If "Yes Requirement No. 19 for required letter from Florida [□ Yes	■ No			
8.	Has consideration been given to public transportation proposed project? If "Yes", please attach sheet(s) are		□ Yes	■ No			
9.	Are bikeways and walkways to be provided to correcreational sites? If "Yes", attach five (5) drawings s		□ Yes	■ No			
10.	Is credit being requested for private recreational faction plans showing facilities. (APPLIES TO PROJECTS ONLY.)	cilities? If "Yes", attach two (2) sets of IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA	□ Yes	■ No			
11.	Has any discussion with the School Board taken place the person contacted.	ce? If "Yes", state the name and title of	□ Yes	■ No			
Na N/A	me/Title A						
	If a school site will be reserved or dedicated on the plat or site plan?		□ Yes	■ No			
13.	Are there any natural features located on the property tree canopy wildlife, habitats, etc.)? If "Yes", attainformation, contact Aquatic and Wetland Resource and Permitting Division.	□ Yes	■ No				
14.	Does the property contain any portion of lands iden "Yes" see Supplemental Documentation Requiremental Wetland Resources Section, Environmental Eng	nt No. 8. For locations, contact Aquatic	□ Yes	■ No			
15.	Does the property contain any portion of lands identi "Vegetative Resource Category Local Area of Part Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 9 Wetland Resources Section, Environmental Enginee	icular Concern?" If "Yes", please see . For locations, contact Aquatic and	□ Yes	■ No			

16.	Does the property contain any portion of lands identified as a "Cultural Resource Category Local Area of Particular Concern" which include archaeological sites and/or historic sites and structures? If "Yes", for archaeological sites, see Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 10. For historic locations, contact the Broward County Historic Preservation Officer, Planning and Development Management Division.	□ Yes	■ No
17.	Will any dredging or major filling operation be necessary, or is a waterway involved in the proposed project? If "Yes", permits may be required from Broward County. Please contact Broward County Aquatic and Wetland Resources Section, Environ Eng and Permit Division.	□ Yes	■ No
	Is the project to be served by an approved potable water system? If "Yes", state the name of facility and facility address.	■ Yes	□ No
	cility Name npano Beach Utilities		
Add	dress		
100	West Atlantic Boulevard, Pompano Beach, FL 33060		
19.	Is this project to utilize on-site wells for its potable water? If "Yes", see Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 13 for required letter.	□ Yes	■ No
	Is this project to be served by an approved wastewater (sewage) treatment plant? If "Yes", state the name of facility and facility address.	■ Yes	□ No
	sility Name		
	ward County Wastewater Services dress		
255	5 West Copans Road, Pompano Beach, FL 33069		
	Will septic tanks serve this project? If "Yes", see Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 12 for required letter.	□ Yes	■ No
	Have provisions been made for the collection of solid waste for this project? If "Yes", state the name of the collector.	■ Yes	□ No
Soli	id Waste Collector		
Was	ste Management		
	Has any contact been made with FPL and AT&T regarding service availability and easement requirements? If "Yes", state name and title of the person contacted.	□ Yes	■ No
	L - Name/Title		
	istina Kale, Engineer II &T – Name/Title		
Mar	tin Barrett, MGR OSP Planning & Engineering Design		
		Spaces	
24.	Estimate or state the total number of on-site parking spaces to be provided.	30	8.9
25	If applicable, state the seating capacity of any proposed restaurant or public assembly	Seating	
	facility, including places of worship.	n/a	

IX. NOTAR	Y PUBLIC: Own	er/Agent Certification	on	
information su owner/agent s	pplied herein is tru pecifically agrees t	ie and correct to the be to allow access to des	perty described in this a est of my knowledge. By s cribed property at reason provided by owner/agent.	igning this application,
Owner/Agent Signatu	in	000	1116119 Date	
NOTARY PU STATE OF F		TY OF BROWARD		
The foregoing in	nstrument was ackno	wledged before me this _	6th day of Che	nba , 20 <u>19</u>
By the	an Oksqu	10910	(NOTARY SEAL)	
Jeven	Dublic State of Florida Output Outpu	les	LORENA GON Notary Public - Sta Commission # My Comm. Expires	ate of Florida FF 993365
Personally Know	wn or Produced Id	dentification \square		
ID Type:				
		ent Management Us		
Application Type	and Developme	Time	Application Date	12/2/19
				12/2/19
Application Type		Time	Application Date	12/2/19
Application Type Acceptance Date		Time Fee \$4,780	Application Date	12 2 19 01 14 20 □ Lighting Plans
Application Type Acceptance Date Report Due Plats	10N1 PLOT 2/12/19 129/20	Time Fee \$4,780 Adjacent City Site-Plans	Application Date Comments Due	
Application Type Acceptance Date Report Due Plats Other:	10N1 PLOT 21219 2920 Surveys Describe TITIE W	Time Fee \$4,780 Adjacent City Site-Plans	Application Date Comments Due Landscaping Plans Beceived By	
Application Type Acceptance Date Report Due	10N1 PLOT 2/12/19 129/20 DSurveys	Time Fee \$4,780 Adjacent City Site-Plans	Application Date Comments Due Landscaping Plans Beceived By	
Application Type Acceptance Date Report Due Plats Other:	10N1 PLOT 21219 2920 Surveys Describe TITIE W	Time Fee \$4,780 Adjacent City Site-Plans	Application Date Comments Due Landscaping Plans Beceived By	
Application Type Acceptance Date Report Due Plats Other:	10N1 PLOT 21219 2920 Surveys Describe TITIE W	Time Fee \$4,780 Adjacent City Site-Plans	Application Date Comments Due Landscaping Plans Beceived By	
Application Type Acceptance Date Report Due Plats Other:	10N1 PLOT 21219 2920 Surveys Describe TITIE W	Time Fee \$4,780 Adjacent City Site-Plans	Application Date Comments Due Landscaping Plans Beceived By	
Application Type Acceptance Date Report Due Plats Other:	10N1 PLOT 21219 2920 Surveys Describe TITIE W	Time Fee \$4,780 Adjacent City Site-Plans	Application Date Comments Due Landscaping Plans Beceived By	
Application Type Acceptance Date Report Due Plats Other:	10N1 PLOT 21219 2920 Surveys Describe TITIE W	Time Fee \$4,780 Adjacent City Site-Plans	Application Date Comments Due Landscaping Plans Beceived By	



Environmental Protection and Growth Management Department 7 of 8

Planning and Development Management Division 1 North University Drive, Room 102A Plantation, FL 33324 (954) 519-1250

-INDUSTRIAL REVIEW APPLICATION-

1.	Name of project Unibuilders Development Co., LLC	
	Street address of project 451 SW 12th Avenue City Pompano Beach, FL Zip Code 330	069
2.	Property owner Unibuilders Development Co., LLC	
	Company name Aquatic Stone	
	Contact Etem Oksayoglu Title Manager Phone 954-968-1	099
2	Mailing address 451 SW 12th Avenue. Pompano Beach. Florida 33069	
3.	If leased, tenant Company name	
	Contact Title Phone Mailing address	
4.	Proposed use of building or property Industrial Warehouse	
5.	Expected project start date Expected completion date	
6.	What, if any, products will be manufactured and what processes will be used?	
7.	a) Do you presently have any industrial permits?	□Yes ☑ No
	b) Will there be any discharges other than domestic sanitary waste?	□Yes ☑ No
	c) Will this facility have any disposal wells, percolation ponds, soakage pits, or french drains?	□Yes ☑ No
	d) Will there be any floor drains (other than rest rooms)?	☑Yes □No
	e) Will any solvents be used in your processes?	□Yes ☑ No
	f) Will any toxic/hazardous waste be produced?	□Yes ☑ No
	g) Will any industrial sludge be produced?	□Yes ☑ No
	h) Will any particulate matter or dust be produced?	□Yes ☑ No
	i) Will any strong or objectionable odors be emitted?	☐Yes Z No
	j) Will any noise producing machinery such as grinders, chippers or hammering devices be used?	□Yes ☑ No
	k) Will any incineration be used on site?	□Yes ☑ No
	1) Will there be any x-ray or photographic equipment used (other than copy machines)?	□Yes ☑ No
•	m) Will there be, or are there any existing, emergency generators involved in this project?	□Yes ☑ No
	n) Will there be any car, truck or equipment washing done at this site?	□Yes ☑ No
	o) Will any surface coating (painting) be performed at this site once the facility is in operation?	□Yes ☑ No
	p) Will project utilize any above ground or underground storage tanks?	□Yes ☑ No
	q) Will this facility be utilized to repair vehicles or equipment?	□Yes Z No
8. 0	relating to the subject. Comments	
_		
	WARNING Broward County Code of Ordinances prohibit industrial discharges to drainfields, disposal w soakage pits, french drains, sanitary sewers or storm sewers without prior approval of Environmental Protection and Growth Management (EPGM) Department.	ells, percolation ponds, the Broward County
	The undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury, that the information herein	
	and all submitted supplemental documentation is true and correct.	1,110
	9001 \ (\dag{\dag{\dag{\dag{\dag{\dag{\dag{	4119
Sion	nature of Owner, Tenant or Authorized Representative Title	Date
0.8	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
EP	GM Comments	
Rev	riewed by:	
□t	ure industrial uses must be approved by the Environmental Protection Department.	
	A Hazardous Material license will / may be required upon operation of the facility.	
	No vehicle washing is permitted.	
	Current Environmental Protection Department Licenses for this facility must be kept active and valid.	
	All discharges other than storm water must be to a sanitary sewer system.	
	Septic Tank is for domestic waste only, No industrial discharges are permitted.	
	Other comments	
We	Field # Zone# WWTP	
the	undersigned has received a copy of the above comments by EPGM and understands that approval of this acceptance of these comments by the applicant. The applicant agrees to the conditions set forth above and rate the project or facility accordingly.	
Sim	nature of Owner, Tenant or Authorized Representative Title	Date

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

February 12, 2018

City of Pompano Beach 100 West Atlantic Blvd. Pompano Beach, FL 33060 Broward County 1 North University Drive Plantation, FL 33324

To Whom It May Concern:

Unibuilders Development Co. LLC, is the owner of the property generally located at 451 SW 12th Avenue (Andrews Ave.), within Pompano Beach, Broward County Florida. The legal description is:

Acreage in 2-49-42 SOUTH 301 FEET OF A PORTION OF NW1/4 OF GOV LOT 5 LYING WEST OF ANDREWS AVE RIGHT-OF-WAY.

The folio number is 494202000210.

And I / We hereby authorize Patrick Valent Architects and Keith and Associates, Inc., to act on our behalf to make all necessary applications to obtain development approvals/entitlements and development permits for the above referenced property.

Print Name: 60

Unibuilders Development Co. LLC

Date: 2/14/2018